
• t.. :t .. 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: NASSAU COUNTY EOC 

CONSTRUCTION 

CHANGEORDERNUMBER: ____ 1_-A ____ __ 

DATE: --------~1~/~2~6/~0~9 ____________ _ 

CONTRACT NUMBER: 07-EC-33-04-55-01-504 
(Design Builder's Project #0705) 

TO CONTRACTOR: MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Reason for Change Order: 
Provide (2) additional 4" communications conduits, 1 along each independent path. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 1, 996,000.00 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 23,464.00 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 2, 019, 4 64 . 00 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 11,281.00 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.. .................... $ 2 .OBQ, 245.00 

DATE: __ 1-~2~6_-~09~----------

DATE: __ 1-_2~6--0~9 __________ __ 

DATE: __ 1-_2_6_-_0_9 __________ __ 

DATE: ~4~·~~~1 ________ _ 



Nll$=41.1. r.:ou~ty 
O•part~nt;;, of Contr-act Manaqorlo~t: 

count7' u 
Contractor 0 
f·in1d 0 
ctr.G~ o 

PROJECT= NASSAU COUNTY EOC CHANG F.. ORO~:R NOMBER! 

CONSTRUCTION 1 fz,(!)'j 

CONTRACTOR: 

r F 07-EC-33-04-55-01-504 
CONTRACT NUMBER: (Design Builders Project 

"' A t I -/ 110705) 

~!M~W hl~,z£~t:n,J, 

The c:ontr.act .lS change-d as lol1ow3~ 

(Mtlf>! (J,.) Aoo ,r~ vk.- ~ u 0 ICJ\tll'l r (A"''tf.f.J~ (.4tJ tv((".(~ 1 ,4~~~ 
~ ~~b~IWAX>twr '*YJ+. 

Ori~lnal cont!~ct Sum $ ~:¥16,.~ _!-' -Plet chaTI91D by ~[~ViOU1S thanQIB Order & ... ::0 d-3\ 4-tv 'h. (, c(ct 

C<>ntnct Sum ?r i or r.o 'l'hh r;h"n9" lh-dsr 5 q I C '}q It 1 fli!'Z' :a 1 L 1 q .;., 4 00 
~9~ &'f~t~fCSID,J l I ? I'J ( (ub 

~unt o~ This Ch~~IJI!" Or~r [J\r;ldl~diH':t ),J/9(. L V{2 - ~ 
1J~o9 I 

~-tev Cont.raet SurnJ Irtc:ludin'(l' thi.rs Ch•n~ 
Or.r:klr -z ( ttJ7( -z ~f'~,r,3,~,-,-<SCU 

The C<Jn t .c a<:t T U>e r o~ :!l.llbet ant lal cOI!pl ..r1.on "ill boo! ll.n<:rea ""d)~\ <f1 
rt~ecreased I (unchanged) by -0 -... d.ay9. 

'this doC'lll'\ent, when sJ.gne-d by all r..art1es, shall oo~ome an amendment to 
th• Contract ar.rJ all pro...,ieJons of tho Contra-ct sh~ll ;rpply her&t:o. 

~xd?/~~ 
RECOMMENDED BY: (~.R _M/f/t!V M&~m.-?..-v DATE: / d~/i'l 

Rn3id ~ P~j~t ~pr on~4tivn ' 

ACCEPTED BY: 

Appto~od by: 
BO•rd of County CommisSioners 
0~ their D~nianw~ 

DATE: thft? 
DATE: 



.. 

ndese 

January 26, 2009 

Mrs. Nancy Freeman, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposals #1 and #1A 

Nancy, 

0 
U) 
c_ 
> :z 
N 
en 

-o 
~ 

(11 
en 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposals #1 and #IA for the above referenced project. This 
attached change is in response to the request to add: 

COP #1 ( 4) 4" communications conduit with innerduct from the property line at 2 
independent locations to the communications backboard, and 
COP #1A (2) additional 4" communications conduits, 1 along each independent path. 

These COP's are necessary and urgent in that stabilization and base work will soon begin on 
the roadway immediately in front of the worksite. Burying communications conduit before 
stabilization and base works begins is required in order to reduce overall project costs. 

The lump sum cost for these change is an Increase of $ 23,864 for COP #1, and $ 11,281 for COP 
#1A Please see the attached spreadsheet and quotes for the breakdown of the cost. We are 
requesting 0 days be added to our contract time. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Payment Application immediately following execution of the Change 
Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Mark Strickland, 
Project Manager, MWCI 

2631 NW 41st Street. Suite E-2 • Gainesville, FL 32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 

·= ~ .~ 

;:.--:=::. 

' 

-i 

0·~-, 
'' ( () 

t~~; rn ,---. ._.,. .... 
:c-
=-=~~, 

0 
:c 
<:n 


